

PANTAFLIX AG: VoD platform PANTAFLIX now available in Chinese - international rollout continues its success

Munich, 09 October, 2017 – PANTAFLIX AG achieves a further important milestone in the global rollout with the introduction of the Chinese version of its video-on-demand platform PANTAFLIX. Next to German, English, French, Turkish and Polish, Chinese (Mandarin) is the sixth language group being added.

With this step, PANTAFLIX once again demonstates the leading role it is playing in the growing digital video segment of the Asian market. PANTAFLIX is now available in the world's most popular mother tongue, which is spoken by around one-fifth of the world's population, with namely 1.3 billion people. In addition to China with Hong Kong and Macau, Chinese is the official language in Taiwan and Singapore and is also spoken as a mother tongue in 19 other countries by parts of the population. Asia is one of the most important growth markets for PANTAFLIX, which the company addresses with very strong partners.

"Our mission is to turn a huge, but so far local, film business into a global one. The access to new markets and to further customers, of course, first of all works through the language. With the Chinese version launch of our service, we are opening up one of the most important growth markets. We are extremely excited about this very important milestone in the global rollout of pantaflix.com. Our developer team has once again performed an excellent job. We will continue to concentrate all our efforts on significantly expanding our market share in the global VoD segment", PANTAFLIX CEO Dan Maag states.

About PANTAFLIX AG:

PANTAFLIX (XETRA: PAL, ISIN: DE000A12UPJ7) is one of the fastest growing media companies in Europe. Consisting of the video-on-demand platform (VoD) PANTAFLIX, the traditional film production division *PANTALEON Films*, and the brand integration unit *March & Friends*, the Group pursues a 360-degree approach to the production, distribution, exploitation, and marketing of films and series as well as their rights. The company's high growth dynamics stems from its progressive distribution model for international film productions on PANTAFLIX.

After the launch in German-speaking countries followed by Europe, the USA and Canada as well as Asia, the platform will soon be available worldwide.

PANTAFLIX already provides tens of thousands of contents to cineastes all over the world without the usual territorial restrictions. PANTAFLIX AG has cooperation agreements with renowned partners *such as Amazon Prime, Warner Bros.*, and *Sun Seven Stars Media*. In its German home market, the group is based in Berlin, Munich, and Frankfurt.

On the stock exchange, you will find PANTAFLIX AG under the XETRA symbol PAL and the following ISIN: DE000A12UPJ7.



For further information, visit www.pantaflixgroup.com and www.pantaflix.com.

Investor Relations Contact:

PANTAFLIX AG Eerik Budarz Head of Capital Markets Hans-Sachs-Str. 7 D-80469 Munich phone: +49 89 2323 855 0

fax: +49 89 2323 855 19 mail: e.budarz@pantaflix.com

CROSS ALLIANCE communication GmbH Susan Hoffmeister Freihamer Strasse 2 82166 Graefelfing/Munich, Germany

phone: +49 89 89827227 mail: sh@crossalliance.com